



Kabirdas Investments Limited

CIN: L65993WB1974PLC157598

PH: 22350194
E-mail: kilgroup2010@gmail.com
Visit us at www.kabirdasinvestmentslimited.com

Registered Office:
11, POLLOCK STREET
2ND FLOOR, ROOM No. 2J/2
KOLKATA - 700001

08th November , 2017

The Secretary,
The Delhi Stock Exchange Association Ltd.,
DSE House,
3/1 Asaf Ali road,
NEW DELHI - 110 002

File No. 3699

The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.,
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata - 700 001

Scrip Code: 10021097

The Secretary
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Vibgyor Tower, 4th Floor, Plot No. C62,
G-Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 098

Dear Sir,

Re: Unaudited Financial Results & Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 30.09.2017

This is to inform you that the Board meeting convened today has approved the Unaudited Financial Results. And our auditor give Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 30.09.2017 of our company. Both are enclosed with this letter. This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Kabirdas Investments Ltd.

Kanti Chand Sipani

Director
(Kanti Chand Sipani)
(DIN: 00028548)

***Review Report on Quarterly Financial Results and Year to Date Results of the Company
Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015***

To the Board of Directors of M/s **KABIRDAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of M/s **KABIRDAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED** for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2017 and the year to date results for the period 1st July, 2017 to 30th September, 2017, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures, applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement prepared in accordance with applicable Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 (as amended) and SEBI Circulars CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30 November 2015 and CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016, and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Kolkata
November 8, 2017



B Chhawchharia & Co
Firm Registration No.: 305123E
Chartered Accountants

S.K. Chhawchharia
Partner
Membership No. 008482



KABIRDAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : ROOM NO. 2/2, 2ND FLOOR,
 11, POLLOCK STREET, KOLKATA - 700 001
 Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30/09/2017

(Rs in Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Half Year ended | | Year ended |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 30.09.2017 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2017 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2016 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2017 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2016 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2017 (Audited) |
| 1 | Income From Operation | | | | | | |
| a) | Net Sales/Income from operations | 4.49 | - | - | 4.49 | - | 0.10 |
| b) | Other Operating Income | 0.53 | - | - | 0.53 | - | 24.87 |
| | Total Income [(a)+(b)] | 5.02 | | | 5.02 | | 24.95 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | | | |
| a) | Cost of Material Consumed | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| b) | Purchase of stock-in-trade | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| c) | Change in inventories of finished good, work-in-progress, stock-in-trade | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| d) | Employee benefits expenses | 2.05 | 1.38 | 2.13 | 3.41 | 3.72 | 9.20 |
| e) | Depreciation and amortization expense | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| f) | Other Expenditure | 0.09 | 0.60 | 0.83 | 1.68 | 2.24 | 6.77 |
| g) | Total Expenditure | 2.04 | 2.03 | 2.79 | 5.07 | 5.96 | 15.97 |
| 3 | Profit/Loss from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost & Exceptional Items (1-2) | 1.98 | (2.03) | (2.76) | (0.05) | (5.96) | 8.98 |
| 4 | Other Income | 1.58 | | 0.07 | 1.58 | 0.14 | |
| 5 | Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before finance cost and Exceptional Items (3+4) | 3.56 | (2.03) | (2.69) | 1.53 | (5.82) | 8.98 |
| 6 | Finance Cost | | | | | | |
| 7 | Profit/Loss from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5+6) | 3.56 | (2.03) | (2.69) | 1.53 | (5.82) | 8.98 |
| 8 | Exceptional Items | | | | | | |
| 9 | Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8) | 3.56 | (2.03) | (2.69) | 1.53 | (5.82) | 8.98 |
| 10 | Tax expenses | | | | | | |
| a) | Current Tax | - | - | - | - | - | 1.71 |
| b) | Deferred Tax | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| c) | MAT Credit as allowed | - | - | - | - | - | (1.71) |
| 11 | Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9+10) | 3.56 | (2.03) | (2.69) | 1.53 | (5.82) | 8.98 |
| 12 | Extraordinary Income/(Loss) (net of tax expense) | | | | | | |
| 13 | Res/(Loss) for the period (11+12) | 3.56 | (2.03) | (2.69) | 1.53 | (5.82) | 8.98 |
| 14 | Share of profit / (loss) of associates | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 | Minority Interest | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 | Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15) | 3.56 | (2.03) | (2.69) | 1.53 | (5.82) | 8.98 |
| 17 | Fund up equity share capital (Face value - Rs 10/- per share) | 39.57 | 39.57 | 39.57 | 39.57 | 39.57 | 39.57 |
| 18 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | | | | 819.92 | 819.65 | - |
| a) | Basic & diluted EPS before Extraordinary items(not annualised) | 0.09 | (0.05) | (0.07) | 0.04 | (0.15) | 0.23 |
| b) | Basic & diluted EPS after Extraordinary items(not annualised) | 0.09 | (0.05) | (0.07) | 0.04 | (0.15) | 0.23 |

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

(Rs in Lacs)

| Particulars | As at 30.09.2017 (Unaudited) | As at 31.03.2017 (Audited) |
|---|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| EQUITY & LIABILITIES | | |
| SHAREHOLDERS FUNDS | | |
| (a) Capital | 39.57 | 39.57 |
| (b) Reserves and Surplus | 836.97 | 834.45 |
| (c) Money received against share warrants | - | - |
| Sub-Total-Shareholders funds | 876.54 | 874.02 |
| Share application money pending allotment | - | - |
| Minority interest | - | - |
| NON CURRENT LIABILITY | | |
| Sub-Total- Non Current Liabilities | | |
| CURRENT LIABILITIES | | |
| (i) Other Current Liabilities | - | 4.64 |
| (ii) Short Term Provisions | 1.71 | 1.71 |
| Sub-Total- Current Liabilities | 1.71 | 6.35 |
| TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | 877.26 | 879.77 |
| ASSETS | | |
| NON CURRENT ASSETS | | |
| (a) Non Current Investments | 225.04 | 225.04 |
| Sub-Total- Non current assets | 225.04 | 225.04 |
| CURRENT ASSETS | | |
| (a) Current Investments | 544.87 | 546.34 |
| (b) Trade Receivables | - | - |
| (c) Cash and cash equivalents | 3.04 | 5.72 |
| (d) Short Term Loans and Advances | 104.31 | 102.17 |
| Sub-Total- current assets | 652.22 | 654.23 |
| TOTAL ASSETS | 877.26 | 879.77 |

NOTES :

- The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 03.11.2017.
- The Company has only one reportable segment and hence Accounting Standard / S - 17 Segment Reporting issued by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) is not applicable.
- The figures of the half year ended 30th September 2017.
- Figures have been regrouped/re arranged wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board

For Kabirdas Investments Limited

Kaori Chand Koiran

(Kaori Chand Koiran)
Director
(DIN : 00128545)

Place: Kolkata
Date: 08.11.2017

